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Genetic and Health Program Enrollment Listing
If you have questions, concerns, or would like more information about these programs please  

contact the OSMA office at (519) 836-0043 or email general@ontariosheep.org.

CURRENT PRODUCERS ENROLLED IN THE GENOVIS PROGRAM (AS OF JUNE 1, 2017)

CURRENT PRODUCERS ENROLLED IN ONTARIO SHEEP HEALTH PROGRAM (AS OF JUNE 1, 2017)

SHEEP PRODUCERS ON THE SCRAPIE PROGRAM

FLOCKS WHO HAVE ACHIEVED EITHER “A” OR “MONITORED, LOW RISK”  
STATUS ON THE MAEDI VISNA PROGRAM (AS OF JUNE 1, 2017)

Allinbrook Farms • Neil Allin • (905) 983-5791
Breezy Ridge Farm • Philip & Elizabeth Smith • (905) 478-4280

Brown Woolies • Ted & Alison Brown • (905) 877-2323
Cedar Creek Charollais • Ted & Joanne Skinner • (905) 263-2102
Century Lane Farm • Robert & Shirley Graves • (613) 791-2656

Circle R Livestock • Ryan & Romy Schill • (519) 669-4146
Codan Suffolks • Bill & Lynne Duffield • (519) 899-2663

DP Farms • Neil Post • (519) 820-2810
Jim & Wendy Driscoll • (519) 638-5703

Excel Ewe Genetics • Darryl & Rachel Stoltz • (519) 335-3828
G & L Brien • Gary & Luanne Brien • (519) 674-3846

Gollan Sheep • Tania Gollan • (226) 622-0887
Harris Farms • Rob & Kyle Harris • (519) 349-2677

Hawk Hill Farm • Bob Garner & Laurie Maus • (613) 527-1897
Homestead Acres Suffolks • Len Riebot • (905) 701-1443

Island Meadows Family Farm • Ken & Niki Thompson • (613) 476-9018
J & J Farms • Ross & Clementine Savasi • (705) 652-7477

Irwin & Spencer Jackson • (519) 856-4490

Robert Kidd • (613) 432-7194
Lamb Lady Farm • Shelagh Finn • (647) 932-7102

MacTaggart Suffolks • William MacTaggart • (519) 824-3878
Maple Meadow Farms • Colleen Acres & Dwayne Bazinet • (613) 826-2330

Meadow Brook Family Farm • Steven A. Ernewein • (519) 392-8624
Prolific Acres Sheep Farm • Charlie Renaud • (705) 322-2140

Ridgeline Suffolks • Lee Brien • (519) 809-5332
Rocky Lane Farm • Robert & Gail Irvine • (705) 292-7207

Schuyler Farms Ltd. • Brett Schuyler • (519) 427-9696
Shepherd’s Choice • John & Eadie Steele • (705) 696-1491

Shepherd’s Fold • Bethanee Jensen • (519) 887-9948
Shillalah Farm • Florence Pullen • (519) 233-7896

St. Benedict’s Acres • Frank Brick • (613) 756-9016
Stonehill Sheep • Paul Dick • (519) 794-3732

Todd Sheep Company Inc. • Keith Todd • (519) 528-2650
Tulach Ard Farm • Sean McKenzie • (905) 786-2476

Wooldrift Farm • Chris Buschbeck & Axel Meister • (519) 538-2844

Lene & Don Band • (905) 877-2969
Circle R Livestock • Ryan & Romy Schill • (519) 669-4146
Codan Suffolks • Bill & Lynne Duffield • (519) 899-2663

DP Farms • Neil Post • (519) 820-2810
Green Hill Farm • Wietza & Leny Raven • (519) 928-2705

Harris Farms • Rob & Kyle Harris • (519) 349-2677
HAS Breeze Farm • Tammy Trinkwon • (519) 843-4222

Lamb Lady Farm • Shelagh Finn • (647) 932-7102
Stephanie Munday • (613) 379-2326

Rocky Lane Farm • Robert & Gail Irvine • (705) 292-7207
Roly Poly Farms • Donna Aziz • (905) 852-9252

Shepherd’s Choice • John & Eadie Steele • (705) 696-1491
Michael Slobada • (613) 868-1892

Century Lane Farms • Robert & Shirley Graves • 1 certified
Codan Suffolks • Bill & Lynne Duffield • 1 certified

Lamb Lady Farm • Shelagh Finn • 1 certified
Oak Glen Farm • Bridget & Peter Misener • 1 certified

Our Little Flock • Jaime Neeb • 1 certified
Smokey Creek Farm • Peter Carrie • 1 certified

Donald Weber • 1B
WoolDrift Farm • Axel Meister • 1 certified

Beitz View Acres • Cory & Jennifer Beitz • (519) 367-2589
Brookwater Farms • Harry & Vicki Elsinga • (902) 439-5811

Brown Woolies Farm • Ted Brown • (905) 877-2323
Cedar Creek Charollais • Ted & Joanne Skinner • (905) 263-2102
Century Lane Farm • Robert & Shirley Graves • (613) 831-2656

Circle R Livestock • Ryan & Romy Schill • (519) 669-4146
DP Farms • Neil Post • (519) 820-2810

Duff Farms • Glen & Sharon Duff • (519) 856-9935
Greenwood Farms • Heather & Robert Kelly • (519) 369-5396

Harris Farms • Rob & Kyle Harris • (519) 349-2677
Hunterdown Farm • Gerald & Joanne Hunter • (613) 283-7565
Hutchings Farms • Kevin & Sandra Hutchings • (905) 955-2388

Lamb Lady Farm • Shelagh Finn • (647) 932-7102
MacTaggart Suffolks • William MacTaggert • (519) 824-3878

Maple Meadow Farms • Colleen Acres & Dwayne Bazinet • (613) 826-2330
Orchardview Farm • Gordon Walker • (519) 287-5085

Robert Pennie • (705) 859-2571
Rider Ridge Ranch • Jill & Tim DeClark • (519) 644-0766
Rocky Lane Farm • Robert & Gail Irvine • (705) 292-7207

Shepherd’s Choice • John & Eadie Steele • (705) 696-1491
Shepherd’s Fold • Bethanee Jensen • (519) 887-9948

Stonehill Sheep • Paul Dick • (519) 794-3732
Trillium Woods Sheep • Karen Hayward • (519) 371-8487

Howard & Denise Wideman • (519) 335-6124

For more information visit www.scrapiecanada.ca/VSFCPenrolledprod.html


